Form 51–102F3 Material Change Report

Section 7.1 of National Instrument 51-102 Continuous Disclosure Obligations

Item 1 Name and Address of Company

Friday Night Inc. 105 – 45655 Tamihi Way Chilliwack, BC, V2R 2M3

Item 2 Dates of Material Change

June 5, 2018

Item 3 News Release

A news release relating to the material change was disseminated via Canada Newswire on June 5, 2018. The news release has also been filed on the System for Electronic Document Analysis and Retrieval ("SEDAR") and is available at www.sedar.com.

Item 4 Summary of Material Change

Friday Night Inc. (Friday Night) announced that its subsidiary, Infused MFG ("Infused") has signed a 12-month licensing agreement (the "Agreement") with Denver Dab Company ("DDC") to produce the Company's line of products in the state of Colorado.

Item 5 Full Description of Material Change

Friday Night Inc. (Friday Night) announced that its subsidiary, Infused MFG ("Infused") has signed a 12-month licensing agreement (the "Agreement") with Denver Dab Company ("DDC") to produce the Company's line of products in the state of Colorado.

Under the terms of the Agreement, DDC will manufacture and distribute Infused's Canna HempTM CBD and hemp-based products on an exclusive basis to retail cannabis dispensaries in Colorado. Infused retains the right to sell its products directly to general retail stores in that State. DDC will manufacture Canna HempTM branded products including: CBD Relief Cream, body lotions, lip balms, disposable Vape Pens, Vape Cartridges, Elixirs and Capsules as well as Canna HempTM Paws pet products.

DDC is a producer of concentrates and pure cannabis oil for the medical and recreational markets across Colorado.

Item 6 Reliance on subsection 7.1(2) or (3) of National Instrument 51–102

Not applicable.

Item 7 Omitted Information

Not Applicable.

Item 8 Executive Officer

Brayden Sutton, President & CEO 604-674-4756 (ext. 1)

Item 9 Date of Report

July 24, 2018.